

Hi Sean,

This letter is to notify the district that Milwaukee Excellence wishes to terminate their lease agreement after 6/30/23 at the Happy Hill School Location.

Additionally, Milwaukee Excellence wants to expand their footprint into the second floor at the McNair School Campus.

We appreciate all the effort and the energy your department gave to support Milwaukee Excellence in this endeavor. We believe it is best to consolidate into one location at this time.

Thank you for your help,

Rodney Lynk Jr. Chief Executive Officer

To:

Sean Kane, Senior Director Department of Facilities & Maintenance Services - MPS

CC:

Bridget Schock, Director Department of Contracted School Services - MPS Billy Mahler, Board - Chair Milwaukee Excellence Stephanie Love, Chief Financial Officer - Milwaukee Excellence